Bayview Golf Center Golf Club Rental Agreement

I, (PRINT)______, accept for the use of the equipment listed on this form as well as accept full responsibility for the rental golf club(s) while it is in my possession and agree to reimburse *Bayview Golf Center* **\$75 per individual golf club** for any loss or damage other than reasonable wear resulting from use during the rental period.

- The renter will rent the equipment from <u>YYYY/MM/DD</u>, at <u>00</u>: <u>00</u> AM/PM.
- The renter agrees to exchange <u>a valid form of the renter's ID</u> as well as pay the required <u>\$3</u> <u>rental fee</u> for the desired rental equipment while the equipment is in possession of the renter.
- The renter agrees to return the equipment in its current condition to the owner before leaving the premises of *Bayview Golf Center*.
- The renter agrees not to use the equipment for any illegal purposes. S/he further agrees to abide by all regulations and to not use equipment other than for its intended use.
- The renter agrees to indemnify and release the owner for any damages, injuries, property loss, or death caused while the equipment is in possession of the renter.
- The renter is responsible for any loss or damages that may be incurred during the rental period.
- Failure to comply: In the event the renter refuses to abide by the contract or comply with the owner, the owner is permitted to terminate all rental services to the renter, as well as refuse all services and ban the renter from entering the premises of *Bayview Golf Center*. <u>Remember:</u> <u>THIS IS A LEGAL CONTRACT.</u>

(Renter Signature)

(Phone Number)

(Date)

FOR THE OWNER: The owner formally agrees to lease the following equipment to the renter with the following specification:

Golf Club Type(s) (circle): driver wood iron wedge putter Note: